
Addl. Secy. (Edu) 
o the Govt of HR 

Admission/Vacation/Examination schedule in respect of Govt. 

Private/GIA Degree Colleges/Govt. Sanskrit Coleges affiliated to HPU/SPU 

for the year 2024-25 

Sr. Particulars 
No 

Submission of ndmission 03.06.2024 to 15.07.2024 
forms for the session 2024-25 

Pre-admission counscling of 03.06.2024 to 15.06.2024 

students 
Display of 1" Merit list 
(UG 1" year student) 
Fee to be deposited 
Display of 2nd Merit List 

Fee to be deposited 
Orientation of 
Students 

Fee to be deposited 
Post admission counselling 

Regular Teaching 

Summer Vacation 

Diwali Break 

Period 

Winter Vacation 

Examinations 

Admission of UG 2d year & 06.06.2024 to 15.07.2024 
final year students on Roll On 
Basis 

16.07.2024 upto 01:00PM 

Evaluation of answer scripts 
Results of all UG Classes 

16.07.2024 to 19.07.2024 
20.07.2024 
11:00AM 

up 

20.07.2024 upto 5:00 PM 
Year 22.07.2024 

to 

06.06.2024 to 19.07.2024 
20.07.2024, 22.07.2024 

23.07.2024 to 28.10.2024 
04.11.2024 to 31.12.2024 

05.02.2025 to 29.03.2025 
Remedial Classes beyond 
normal teaching hours 
(atleast 54 hours) 
Total Teaching Day's 

Vacation Schedule 

18.06.2024 to 12.07.2024 

29.10.2024 to 02.11.2024 

Annexure-'A' 

01.01.2025 to 04.02.2025 

Total Vacation Period 
01.04.2025 to 14.05.2025 

10,04.2025 to 17.05.2025 

Upto 30.06.2025 

Days 

34 days 

03 days 

01 day 
01 day 

31 days 

35 days 
02 days 

79 days 
48 days 
45 days 

09 days 

181 days 

25 days 

05 days 

35 days 
65 days 

44 days 

38 days 

Note:- Results of all Under Graduate Classes of Academic Year 2024-25 

should be declared on or before 31 July 2024 positively. Result of re 
evaluation should be declared up to 7h September 2024. Supplementary 
Exams for the Academic Year 2023-24 may be conducted in September 2024 

and result of the same be declared by October, 2024. 


