Admission/Vacation/Examination schedule in respect of Govt. Private/GIA Degree Colleges/Govt. Sanskrit Colleges affiliated to HPU/SPU for the year 2024-25

Sr.	Particulars	Period	Days
No.	Submission of admission	03.06.2024 to 15.07.2024	34 days
	forms for the session 2024-25		2
	Pre-admission counseling of students	03.06.2024 to 15.06.2024	
	Display of 1 st Merit list (UG 1 st year student)	16.07.2024 upto 01:00PM	
1	Fee to be deposited	16.07.2024 to 19.07.2024	03 days
	Display of 2 nd Merit List	20.07.2024 up to 11:00AM	31) •
	Fee to be deposited	20.07.2024 upto 5:00 PM	01 day
	Orientation of 1 st Year Students	22.07.2024	01 day
	Admission of UG 2 nd year & final year students on Roll On Basis	06.06.2024 to 15.07.2024	31 days
	Fee to be deposited	06.06.2024 to 19.07.2024	35 days
ł	Post admission counselling	20.07.2024, 22.07.2024	02 days
1 F		23.07.2024 to 28.10.2024	79 days
	Regular Teaching	04.11.2024 to 31.12.2024	48 days
	123	05.02.2025 to 29.03.2025	45 days
		Remedial Classes beyond	
	·	normal teaching hours	09 days
	÷.	(atleast 54 hours)	
		Total Teaching Days	181 days
		Vacation Schedule	
	Summer Vacation	18.06.2024 to 12.07.2024	25 days
	Diwali Break	29.10.2024 to 02.11.2024	05 days
Ī	Winter Vacation	01.01.2025 to 04.02.2025	35 days
ſ		Total Vacation Period	65 days
	Examinations	01.04.2025 to 14.05.2025	44 days
	Evaluation of answer scripts	10,04.2025 to 17.05.2025	38 days
	Results of all UG Classes	Upto 30.06.2025	
2			e

Note:- Results of all Under Graduate Classes of Academic Year 2024-25 should be declared on or before 31st July 2024 positively. Result of reevaluation should be declared up to 7th September 2024. Supplementary Exams for the Academic Year 2023-24 may be conducted in September 2024 and result of the same be declared by October, 2024.

Addi. Secy. (Edu) o the Govt. of HP